
 

1  
 
 
Badawi & Associates – Second Amendment 

 
    ATTACHMENT 1 

 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
 

This SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is dated for identification this 21st day of June 
2022 and amends that certain agreement for audit services dated May 24, 2017, made by and 
between the Town of Los Gatos, ("Town,") and Badawi & Associates. (“Consultant”) 
 

RECITALS 
 

A. Town and Consultant entered into an auditing services Agreement on May 24, 2017, 
(“Agreement”), a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as 
Exhibit A to this Second Amendment. 

B. Town and Consultant entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement on March 6, 
2020, (“Agreement”), a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by 
reference as Exhibit B to this Second Amendment. 

 
AMENDMENT 

 
1. Section 2.6 – Compensation is hereby amended to add $5,400 for a total Agreement 

amount not to exceed $173,385.  
  

 2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Town and Consultant have executed this Amendment. 
 
Town of Los Gatos Approved as to Consent: 
 
By: _______________________________ By:________________________ 
       Laurel Prevetti, Town Manager        Ahmed Badawi, CPA 
 
Department Approval: 
 
_______________________________________ 
Stephen Conway 
Finance Director 
 
Approved as to Form:     Attest: 

    
______________________________   ______________________________ 
Gabrielle Whelan, Town Attorney   Shelley Neis, MMC, Town Clerk 


